Revenue $ 314.1 $ � $ (7.1) $ (0.1) $ � $ (7.2) $ 306.9
Costs and expenses
Cost of revenue 142.4 2.1 � (0.7) 26.2 27.6 170.0
Selling, general and
administrative 111.6 (0.7) � � (13.1) (13.8) 97.8
Research and
development 16.3 (0.1) � (0.1) (13.1) (13.3) 3.0

� � (6.3) � � (6.3) (6.3)

Edgar Filing: CERIDIAN CORP /DE/ - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 19

(Gain) loss on derivative
instruments
Other expense (income) (0.4) � � � � � (0.4)
Interest income (0.5) � � � � � (0.5)
Interest expense 1.2 � � � � � 1.2

Total costs and expenses 270.6 1.3 (6.3) (0.8) � (5.8) 264.8
Earnings before income
taxes 43.5 (1.3) (0.8) 0.7 � (1.4) 42.1
Income tax provision 15.4 (0.5) (0.4) 0.3 � (0.6) 14.8

Net earnings $ 28.1 $ (0.8) $ (0.4) $ 0.4 $ � $ (0.8) $ 27.3

- 11 -

Edgar Filing: CERIDIAN CORP /DE/ - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 20

Table of Contents

CERIDIAN CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
FORM 10-Q/A
March 31, 2004

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
(Dollars in millions, except per share data)

(Unaudited)

The following table presents the effect of the Restatement on the consolidated balance sheet:

March 31, 2004
As

Previously As
Reported Adjustments Restated

Assets
Cash and equivalents $ 135.3 $ � $ 135.3
Trade and other receivables, net 463.6 6.0 469.6
Other current assets 93.6 6.6 100.2

Total current assets 692.5 12.6 705.1
Software and development costs, net 140.8 (57.1) 83.7
Other noncurrent assets 1,263.5 2.8 1,266.3

Total assets before customer funds 2,096.8 (41.7) 2,055.1
Customer funds 3,658.4 9.8 3,668.2

Total assets $ 5,755.2 $ (31.9) $ 5,723.3

Liabilities and Stockholders� Equity
Short-term debt and current portion of long-term obligations $ 6.9 $ � $ 6.9
Accounts payable 34.0 1.8 35.8
Drafts and settlements payable 136.1 � 136.1
Customer advances 14.1 16.6 30.7
Deferred income 60.5 5.3 65.8
Accrued taxes 49.2 (3.5) 45.7
Employee compensation and benefits 41.7 2.2 43.9
Other accrued expenses 40.9 0.1 41.0

Total current liabilities 383.4 22.5 405.9
Long-term obligations, less current portion 155.8 � 155.8
Deferred income taxes 61.2 (11.0) 50.2
Employee benefit plans 201.4 1.6 203.0
Other noncurrent liabilities 34.2 (22.3) 11.9

Total liabilities before customer funds obligations 836.0 (9.2) 826.8
Customer funds obligations 3,658.4 9.8 3,668.2

Edgar Filing: CERIDIAN CORP /DE/ - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 21

Total liabilities 4,494.4 0.6 4,495.0
Total stockholders� equity 1,260.8 (32.5) 1,228.3

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 5,755.2 $ (31.9) $ 5,723.3

- 12 -

Edgar Filing: CERIDIAN CORP /DE/ - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 22

Table of Contents

CERIDIAN CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
FORM 10-Q/A
March 31, 2004

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
(Dollars in millions, except per share data)

(Unaudited)

   The following table presents the Restatement effects by reason on the consolidated balance sheet:

Summary by Restatement Group by Balance Sheet Account March 31, 2004
Increase

(decrease)
Software development costs:
Software and development costs, net (1999-March 2004 impact) $ (54.3)

Accrual of costs and expenses:
Other current assets (1.3)